
CONTACTS for All Campus Power Outage Concerns for December 2020

DEPT. CONTACTS TITLE POWER CONCERNS Phone Room CELL # EMAIL

Dist.
Facilities - 
Cuyamaca

Francisco 
Gonzalez

Director of 
Facilities

4621 J-100 760-405-7377 franciso.gonzalez@gcccd.edu

Facilities - 
Cuyamaca

Carlos Barrera-
Brito

Interim 
Maintenance 
Superivsor 

4652 J-100 858-504-1154 carlos.barrerabrito@gcccd.edu

Maint. Max De Los 
Santos

Interim Senior 
HVAC

J-100 max.delossantos@gcccd.edu

Dist. Jon Langteau Lead Electrician 4711 jon.langteau@gcccd.edu
Dist. Ken Emmons Director  619-218-8406 ken.emmons@gcccd.edu 
CAPS Emergency inside line                           619-644-7495 7654
Emergency Fire 911
Emergency Poison 800-222-1222
Emergency Chemical Spills 800-424-9300
Cal OES - 
Emergency 

California Hazardous Materials 800-852-7550

Building 
Marshal

Rana Al-Shaikh Student Services 
Specialist 
(Interim)

Building Marshal 4612 619-265-6042 rana_al-shaikh@gcccd.edu

Generator 
rental

Nate Brown Sunbelt Rentals cell/text           
619-252-9270

nate.brown@sunbeltrentals.com

Pres Office Valeri Wilson Executive 
Assistant to the 
President

To notify campus of emergency 4222 valeri.wilson@gcccd.edu

Arts, 
Humanities, & 
Social Sciences

Alicia Munoz Dean Administrative Assistant III is Dalea Kanno at ext. 4675 4675 B-175 alicia.munoz@gcccd.edu

Athletics, 
Kinesiology 
and Helath Ed

Cuauhtemoc 
Carboni (Temo)

Dean Ice Machines, Athletic Trainer's ability for sports that day 4505 D-324 patrick.thiss@gcccd.edu

Athletics Corina Trevino Admin Assist III Ice Machines, Athletic Trainer's ability for sports that day 4516 D-320 corina.trevino@gcccd.edu

Athletics Jamie Adams Athletic Trainer Ice Machines, Athletic Trainer's ability for sports that day 4515 D-301 jamie.adams@gcccd.edu

Automotive Brad McCombs Auto Tech 
Instructor

Auto Tech, Electronics Tech, Ford ASSET, Auto Tech 4267 K-118 brad.mccombs@gcccd.edu

CAPS Nicole Conklin Director To check that emergency generators have come on 607-429-9620
Career & 
Technical 
Education

Larry McLemore Dean Administrative Assistant III is Vicki VanStone at ext. 4064 4065 E-105 larry.mclemore@gcccd.edu

CDC Melanie Roberts Coordinator 4601 R-104 melanie.roberts@gcccd.edu
Health Serv. Rieko Suto Nurse Move frig (vaccines) to CAPS because they have emergency 

power
4285 I-135 rieko.suto@gcccd.edu

IMS Andrew Adams Instructional 
Media Services 
Tech Lead (Interim)

Turn off radio station, tv station, CPUs 4218 C-132 adam.andrews@gcccd.edu

IT Steve Abat Director - IT - 
District

760-802-0721 steve.abat@gcccd.edu

Learning & 
Technology 
Resources 
(LRC)

Kerry Kilber 
Rebman

Dean Administrative Assistant III is Nancy Asbury at ext. 4405 4405 C-143 kerry.kilberrebman@gcccd.edu

Math, Science 
& Engineering

Kim Dudzik Dean (Interim) Administrative Assistant III is Kimberly Gioscia at ext. 4453 4452 H-104

Student Affairs Dr. Lauren Vaknin Dean 4295 I-115 lauren.vaknin@gcccd.edu

Sodexo Yanaira Trejo On-site Manager Refrigerators and freezers kept closed.  Items in freezer only. 
Sedexo staff help light pilots on returned day.

619-609-5308 cuyamacacollege.usa@sodexo.com


